

Special Education Paraprofessional Vacancy

March 7, 2024

The School District of Solon Springs is seeking applicants to fill a full-time special education paraprofessional position. This position primarily involves duties in an elementary learning environment. This position is full time with a start date of May 6, 2024.

Details include:

- The position is for 35 hours per week throughout the school year.
- The position begins on May 6, 2024 for the remainder of the 2023-24 school year and the 2024-25 school year. Employment may change based upon student enrollment and the needs of the district.
- Duties include working primarily in a multi-age Montessori and traditional learning environments with students ranging in age from 4 to 11. The selected candidate must be willing to obtain a special education paraprofessional license.
- The selected candidate should also be able perform other duties as assigned, such as filling in when others may be absent and general supervision.
- This position requires a DPI license and the District will assist with obtaining this license.
- Preference may be given to individuals who have experience working in a school environment.

Interested applicants should submit a completed Application Form (available in the school

office) to: Holly Jones - Principal (hjones@solonk12.net) Pete Hopke - Superintendent (phopke@solonk12.net) 8993 E Baldwin Avenue • Solon Springs, WI 54873. Telephone: 715-378-2263

> Deadline for Applications is **As Soon As Possible** The School District of Solon Springs is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

School District of Solon Springs does not discriminate in the employment of support staff on the basis of any characteristic protected under State or Federal law including, but not limited to, race, color, age, sex, creed or religion, genetic information, handicap or disability, marital status, citizenship status, veteran status, military service (as defined in 111.32, Wis. Stats.), sexual orientation, national origin, ancestry, arrest record, conviction record, use or non-use of lawful products off the District's premises during non-working hours, or any other characteristic protected by law in its employment practices. The District is committed to providing access, and reasonable accommodation in its services, programs, activities, education, and employment for individuals with disabilities.